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Join us at the January Meeting!

We'll be voting on the new Board for our neighborhood at the January meeting, and we need
your help to make our community an even better place to live. The available Board positions are
Chair, Vice Chair, Treasurer, and Secretary, and we'd love to have some fresh faces join in!
Don’t worry if you're new—help and guidance are always available. If you're passionate about
our neighborhood, this is a great opportunity to get involved and make a difference!

Thursday, January 23 e 7:00 PM
Share feedback, ask questions, and participate virtually using the link below

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Watch online w/ Zoom e tinyurl.com/vhnameeting
Passcode: 654772
Or use the Zoom App w/ meeting ID 222 187 1792

Event Title Date Location
VHNA Meeting: Thursday, January 23rd @ Immanuel Lutheran

Speaker - Derek Chin from The Red Cross 7:00 PM Church
VHNA Meeting: Thursday, February 27th @ Immanuel Lutheran

Speaker - Jay Housgard from C-Tran 7:00 PM Church
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THANK YOU
DR. IKE

Dr. Tke -

Your generous donations have
made our December holiday party
and annual neighborhood picnic
possible. Thank you for enriching
our community with your support!

beheardvancouver.org/heights-district-plan

Amy Zoltie

. OO Real Estate Project Manager
;Iee(ligel"l’_t;gr:sr:gﬂ email: amy.zoltie@cityofvancouver.us

Patrick Quinton
Economic Development Director
patrick.quinton@cityofvancouver.us

Report potholes, graffiti, sign damage,
and non-working streetlights

To report any of these issues inside
Vancouver city limits, please email:
opsdispatch@cityofvancouver.us

Or use the City of Vancouver app on your

smartphone or other mobile device.

Want to receive a digital
copy of this newsletter?

Scan the QR code to
join the list, or visit
tinyurl.com/vhnanews

The City of Vancouver supports the Neighborhood Associations in their effort to share vital
information with residents to create a more informed public. However, the information
provided and the opinions and views expressed in Neighborly Notes or other documents do
not necessarily represent the position of the City of Vancouver, nor does the City determine
whether the information published is accurate or appropriate. Printed by the City of Vancouver
Office of Neighborhoods

Elected VHNA Board:

Chair:
Miki Landis
mikilandis@gmail.com

Vice Chair:
Helen Ost
503.361.5672
helen.madsen.ost@gmail.com

Treasurer:
Dick Orr
360.609.1605
gpadick@gmail.com

Secretary:
Jen Goodale
360.241.6169
goodale.jen@gmail.com

City Contacts

Office of Neighborhoods:
Kaitlyn Olszewski
360.624.1774
Kaitlyn.olszewski@cityofvancouver.us

Neighborhood Police Officer:
Officer Nicole Vigil
Nicole.Vigil@cityofvancouver.us

City Liaison:

Dave Perlick

360.481.8314
David.Perlick@cityofvancouver.us

Code Compliance: 360.481.7810
Clark Gounty Animal Control: 360.397.2488
Traffic Compliance Hotline: 360.481.1402
Parking Hotline: 360.487.8653

Other

City Projects Liaison:
Frank L'Amie
360.256.1953
fklamie@comcast.net

Newsletter Editor:
Jeff Hogg
jthogg@outlook.com




